(A) one hundred ten percent (110%) of the amount of the
minimum bid for which the tract or item of real property was
offered at the time of sale if the tract or item of real property
is redeemed not more than six (6) months after the date of
sale;
(B) one hundred fifteen percent (115%) of the amount of the
minimum bid for which the tract or item of real property was
offered at the time of sale if the tract or item of real property
is redeemed more than six (6) months after the date of sale;
(C) the amount by which the purchase price exceeds the

[...]

(A) one hundred ten percent (110%) of the amount of the
minimum bid for which the tract or item of real property was
offered at the time of sale if the tract or item of real property
is redeemed not more than six (6) months after the date of
sale;
(B) one hundred fifteen percent (115%) of the amount of the
minimum bid for which the tract or item of real property was
offered at the time of sale if the tract or item of real property
is redeemed more than six (6) months after the date of sale;
(C) the amount by which the purchase price exceeds the

[...]

The county auditor shall prepare a list of tracts or items of real
properties for which at least one (1) installment of taxes is delinquent
at least ten (10) months. The auditor shall submit a copy of this list
to the metropolitan development commission not later than one
hundred six (106) days before the date on which application for
judgment and order for sale is made.

(c) This subsection applies to a county not having a consolidated
city. The county auditor shall prepare a list of tracts or items of real
property located in the county for which the fall installment of taxes
for the most recent previous year is delinquent. The auditor shall
submit a copy of the list prepared under this subsection to each city
or town within the county or make the list available on the county's
Internet web site not later than one hundred six (106) days before the
date on which application for judgment and order for sale is made.
(Formerly: Acts 1975, P.L.195, SEC.5.) As amended by Acts 1981,
P.L.11, SEC.25; P.L.87-1987, SEC.6; P.L.55-1988, SEC.12;
P.L.60-1988, SEC.10; P.L.83-1989, SEC.8; P.L.50-1990, SEC.6;

[...]

Sec. 5. (a) When a tract or an item of real property is subject to
sale under this chapter, it must be sold in compliance with this
section.

(b) The sale must:

(1) be held at the times and place stated in the notice of sale;
and
(2) not extend beyond one hundred seventy-one (171) days after
the list containing the tract or item of real property is certified
to the county auditor.

(c) A tract or an item of real property may not be sold under this
chapter to collect:

(1) delinquent personal property taxes; or
(2) taxes or special assessments which are chargeable to other